## KNOLLS PROPERTY OWNERS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT

RESOLUTION No. 2016-1

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the Knolls Property Owners Community Services District (Knolls CSD) has considered, at a duly noticed public meeting, whether to request that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors change the election dates of the Knolls CSD Board of Directors to November of even-numbered years;

WHEREAS, the meeting, held on January 4, 2016, was noticed as required by law;

WHEREAS, the Board discussed the effects of changing the election date to even-numbered years and received public comment.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that the Knolls CSD requests that the El Dorado County Board of Supervisors change the election dates of the Knolls CSD Board of Directors to November of even-numbered years.

The foregoing resolution was passed and adopted by the Board of Directors of the Knolls CSD at a meeting of said Board held on the fourth day of January, 2016, by the following vote:

AYES:

Shuman, Yates, Fitch, Leidigh

NOES:

ABSENT:

ATTEST:

President of Board of Directors

General Manager